



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MA No. 21 of 2026

TUSHAR SAHU

versus

THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR

MA/29/2026,MA/28/2026,MA/27/2026,MA/26/2026,MA/25/2026,MA/24/2026,MA/23/2026,MA/22/2026

Order Sheet

05/02/2026	Ms. Khushboo Dua, Advocate appearing through virtual mode and Ms. Somaya Gupta, Advocate, appearing for the appellants. Dr. Sourabh Kumar Pande, Learned counsel for the Respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for

and is granted one week time to file reply in all the matters.

Thereafter, learned counsel for the appellants may file rejoinder within a week in all the matters.

List all these cases thereafter.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
Judge

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
Chief Justice