



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MA No. 21 of 2026

Tushar Sahu **Versus** The Deputy Director

alongwith

MA/29/2026, MA/28/2026, MA/27/2026, MA/26/2026, MA/22/2026,
MA/24/2026, MA/23/2026 and MA/25/2026

Order Sheet

13/04/2026	Heard Ms. Somaya Gupta (through Video Conferencing) and Ms. Khushboo Naresh Dua, learned counsel appearing for the appellants as well as Dr. Saurabh Kumar Pande, learned counsel for the respondent. The present appeals have been listed today for hearing on IAs, i.e. application for condonation of 24 days delay in filing these appeals. The said IAs are allowed and the delay in filing these appeals are condoned. The appeals are admitted for hearing. Learned counsel appearing for the parties submit that

pleadings have already been exchanged, hence we proceed to hear the appeals on merits.

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants has commenced her arguments in M.A. No. 21/2026, however, as it is already 1:30 p.m. and this Bench is not available in the post-lunch session, let these matters be taken up again on **15.04.2026** for further hearing.

Sd/-
(Ravindra Kumar Agrawal)
JUDGE

Sd/-
(Ramesh Sinha)
CHIEF JUSTICE